AVENDATORY SECTI ON (Anmending Order R-464, filed 6/15/99, effective 7/16/99)

WAC 480-121-020 Requirenents for applications for regi stration
((apptications)), ((conpetitive—classification)) petitions for conpetitive
classification, and initial price lists. (1) Applications for registration
((Pust+—

kﬂ%ends—%e—{#4e+)) and petitions for conpetitive classification nust be in
the form prescribed by the comi ssion.
(2) ( (Pet+tions—for——competitive——c¢classification—nust—neet—the
)) Applications for registration:
(a) Must be filed with a petition for conpetitive classification and an
initial price list;
(b) Must conply with the rules set forth in chapters 480-80 and 480-120

WAG,

(c) Mst be filed at the office of the commission in dynpia,
Washi ngton; and

(d) WII be assigned a docket nunber. Al docunents subsequently filed
in the matter nust bear that docket nunber.

(3) ((PrHeetists—rust—reret—the+egquirerents—oF—WAC480-120-027-)) The
commission may require, with or without hearing, that an applicant for
registration clearly show

(a) Adequate financial resources to provide the proposed service;

(b) Adequate technical conpetence to provide the proposed service; and

(¢) Conpliance with all applicable federal, state, and | ocal
t el econmuni cati ons techni cal and busi ness regul ati ons.

(4) ((As—a——condition—to—Fegistration—wth—or—w-thout—hearings)) The
conmi ssi on nay ((Fequ++e)) request that an appllcant ((e#ea%#y—shem#%ha%—

bea%%ng——++as%——4&x%&#ﬁ0) provide information regarding the applicant's

regul atory performance in other states where it operates.
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AVENDATORY SECTI ON (Anendi ng Docket No. W 991301, GCeneral Order No. R-481,
filed 4/4/01, effective 5/5/01)

WAC 480-121-063 ((VWaiver—of)) Regulatory requirements that may be
wai ved for ( (conpetitive)) conpetitively <classified telecommunications
conpani es. (1) The conmmission nmay waive ((+A—witing)) regulatory
requirenents for ((econpetitive)) tel ecommunications conpanies that it has
classified as conpetitive if it ((is—determned)) determ nes that conpetition
with the regulatory waiver will serve the sane purposes as public interest

regul ati on.

£3})) By order, the conmission my revoke waivers of regulatory
requi renents ((+nr—the—sare—rmanner—n—which—they—weregranted)) if ((sueh)) it
determnes that revocation ((weuld)) is necessary to protect the public
i nterest.

(3) Unless otherwise determined by conmission order, the followng
regul atory requirenments are waived for conpetitively classified conpanies:

(a) RCW 80.04.300 (Budgets to be filed by conpanies--Supplenentary
budget s) ;

(b) RCW80.04.310 (Commi ssion's control over expenditures);

(c) RCW80.04.320 (Budget rules);

(d) RCW80.04.330 (Effect of unauthorized expenditure--Enmergencies);

(e) RCW 80.04.360 (Earnings in excess of reasonable rate--Consideration
in fixing rates);

(f) RCW80.04.460 (lnvestigation of accidents);

(g) RCW80.04.520 (Approval of lease of utility facilities);

(h) RCW80.36.100 (Tariff schedules to be filed and open to public);

(i) RCW80.36.110 (Tariff changes--Statutory notice--Exception);

(j) Chapter 80.08 RCW (Securities) (except RCW 80.08.140, State not
obl i gat ed) ;

(K) Chapter 80.12 RCW (Transfers of property);

(1) Chapter 80.16 RCW (Affiliated interests);

(mMm WAC 480-80-101 (Tariff requirenents) through WAC 480-80-143
(Special contracts for gas, electric, and water conpanies);

(n) Chapter 480-140 WAC (Conmi ssi on general --Budgets);

(o) Chapter 480-143 WAC (Conmi ssion general --Transfers of property);

(p) Chapter 480-146 WAC (Commission general--Securities, liens,
affiliated interests, refunding of notes, lease of utility facilities);

(q) WAC 480-120-031 (Accounting);

(r) WAC 480-120-032 (Expenditures for  political or legislative
activities);

(s) WAC 480-120-043 (Notice to the public of tariff changes);

(t) WAC 480-120-046 (Service offered);

(u) WAC 480-120-131 (Reports of accidents);

(v) WAC 480-120-541 (Access charges);

(w) WAC 480-120-542 (Collective consideration of Washington intrastate
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rate, tariff, or service proposals); and
(x) WAC 480-120-544 (Mandatory cost changes for tel econmunications

conpani es).
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